- & National treasury

* Department:
/  National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: D. Matenche Ref: RT296-2015. Tel: (012) 315-5331 Fax: (012) 315 5058
E mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za

AMENDMENT 21

CONTRACT RT296-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL
MATERIALS AND CONSUMABLES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 MARCH 2015 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2018

Contractor: DENTAL DISCOUNTS

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on rate of exchange variations
have been approved with effect from 1 MAY 2016.

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of
the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in
accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment
as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by
the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury’s
website, http://www.treasury.qgov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx
will be updated.

Please update your records accordingly.

DOREEN MATENCHE
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE, OF THE CHIEF PR CUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:. N\ =, (.50 =\



Department:
' National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: D. Matenche Ref: RT296-2015. Tel: (012) 315-5331 Fax: (012) 315 5058
E mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT RT296-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL MATERIALS AND
CONSUMABLES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2015 TO 28
FEBRUARY 2018

AMENDMENT 21
DENTAL DISCOUNTS CONTRACT PRICE | AMENDMENT NO.21, WITH
EFFECT FROM 1 MAY 2016

ITEM NUMBER OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
RT296-03-002 R98.76 R109.81

RT296-03-004 R953.79 R1060.48
RT296-03-007 R908.64 R1010.28
RT296-03-048 R164.28 R182.66
RT296-03-055 R120.15 R133.59
RT296-03-056 R120.15 R133.59
RT296-03-057 R120.15 R133.59
RT296-03-058 R120.15 R133.59
RT296-03-059 R120.15 R133.59
RT296-03-060 R39.53 R43.95
RT296-03-061 R39.53 R43.95
RT296-03-062 R39.53 R43.95
RT296-03-063 R111.48 R123.95
RT296-03-064 R111.48 R123.95
RT296-03-065 R111.48 R123.95
RT296-03-066 R111.48 R123.95
RT296-03-067 R111.48 R123.95
RT296-03-068 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-069 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-070 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-071 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-072 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-073 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-074 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-075 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-076 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-077 R79.86 R88.79




RT296-03-078 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-079 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-080 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-081 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-082 R79.86 R79.86
RT296-03-083 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-084 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-085 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-086 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-087 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-088 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-089 R120.66 R134.16
RT296-03-090 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-091 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-092 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-093 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-094 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-095 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-096 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-097 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-098 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-099 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-100 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-101 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-102 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-103 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-104 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-105 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-106 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-107 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-108 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-109 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-110 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-111 R79.86 R88.79
RT296-03-112 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-113 R150.25 R167.06
RT296-03-114 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-115 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-116 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-117 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-118 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-119 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-120 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-121 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-122 R184.69 R205.35




RT296-03-123 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-124 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-125 R184.69 R205.35
RT296-03-126 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-127 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-128 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-129 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-130 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-131 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-132 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-133 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-134 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-135 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-136 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-137 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-138 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-139 R186.22 R207.05
RT296-03-140 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-141 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-142 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-143 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-144 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-145 R153.06 R170.18
RT296-03-146 R128.57 R142.95
RT296-03-147 R128.57 R142.95
RT296-03-148 R257.90 R286.75
RT296-03-149 R257.90 R286.75
RT296-03-150 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-151 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-152 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-153 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-154 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-155 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-156 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-157 R180.86 R201.09
RT296-03-158 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-159 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-160 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-161 R599.72 R666.81
RT296-03-162 R599.72 R666.81
RT296-03-163 R599.72 R666.81
RT296-03-164 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-165 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-166 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-167 R629.57 R669.99




RT296-03-168 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-169 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-170 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-171 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-172 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-173 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-174 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-175 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-176 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-177 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-178 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-179 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-180 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-181 R629.57 R669.99
RT296-03-185 R129.59 R144.09
RT296-03-186 R226.01 R251.29
RT296-03-188 R92.09 R102.39
RT296-03-189 R119.51 R132.88
RT296-03-190 R119.51 R132.88
RT296-03-191 R119.51 R132.88
RT296-03-192 R119.51 R132.88
RT296-03-193 R174.23 R193.72
RT296-03-194 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-195 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-196 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-197 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-198 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-199 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-200 R189.02 R210.16
RT296-03-201 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-202 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-203 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-204 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-205 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-206 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-207 R188.00 R209.03
RT296-03-239 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-240 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-241 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-242 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-243 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-244 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-245 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-246 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-247 R335.45 R372.97




RT296-03-248 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-249 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-250 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-251 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-252 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-253 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-254 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-255 R335.45 R372.97
RT296-03-256 R360.96 R401.34
RT296-03-257 R360.96 R401.34
RT296-03-258 R360.96 R401.34
RT296-03-259 R360.96 R401.34
RT296-03-260 R360.96 R401.34

ATENCHE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:..\A - OC— 20\ k. .



